AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ CONTRACT ID CODE P’}GE O|F P/;‘GES

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. | 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4.OREQUISITEON/PURCHASE REQ. | 5 PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
NO.
A345 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7, ADMIN%CS;&;RED BY (If other than ltem 6)
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Brookhaven Site Office Brookhaven Site Office
53 Bell Avenue, Building 464 53 Bell Avenue, Building 464
Upton, NY 11974-5000 Upton, NY 11974-5000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, counly, State and ZIP Code) ¥y | 9.A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC
25 Brookhaven Avenue 9.B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Building 460
Upton, New York 11973-5000 10.A. MODIFICATION OF Contract/Order NO.
x | DE-AC02-98CH10886
10.B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE ~ N/A [ FACILITY CODE  NIA 01/05/1908

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I:‘ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers |:| is extended, D is

not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pricr to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the foliowing
metheds: {a) By compieting Items 8 and 15, and returning ___ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each

copy of the offer submitted; or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE

OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TG THE HOUR

AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendmaent you desire {o change an offer already

submitted, such change may be made by telegram or |etter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,

and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required) Net decrease: - $ 2,646.80

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/CRDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TQ THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

Mutual agreement of the parties and obligation of funds clause 1.139 — DEAR 970.5232-4
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [_] is not, <] is required to sign this document and return _1 _ copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, incliding solicitation/confract subject matter where feasible.)

Total amount for this Modification: - $ 2,646.80

This modification decreases the obligated amount by $2646.80 from $6,558,275,882.12 to
$6,558,273,235.32

FOB: Destination
Period of performance: 01/05/1998 to 01/04/2015

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} T8A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Suzanne M. Davidson Evelyn J. Landini
Chief Financial Qfficer Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERQR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITER STATES OF AMERICA 18C. DATE SIGNED
/! i .
_triyg “7/ wl\ 1200 | BY él&m (Y@m /12 110
Y (Sigrkturk of person authorized fo sign) (Signature df Contracting Officer)

g



